2 This fee is consistent with Indiana Code Section 32-33-10-5(a), which states in relevant part that a person engaged 
in towing and storage of motor vehicles has a lien on any motor vehicle towed or stored for the reasonable charges for 
the towing and storage. “The costs of storing a motor vehicle may not exceed one thousand five hundred dollars 
($1,500.00).”  Ind. Code § 32-33-10-5(b). 

https://ecf.insd.uscourts.gov/doc1/07315198891?page=39

Chapman and Miller of Miller’s Towing are allegedly responsible for the towing of Reed’s 

vehicle and for informing his brother that there was a towing and storage fee of $1,500.00 to